THOMAS J. WILLS, IV Wills Massalon & Allen LLC 97 Broad Street Post Office Box 859 Charleston, South Carolina 29401 (843) 727-1144 (843) 727-7696 E-mail: twills@wmalawfirm.com

THOMAS J. WILLS was born in Pensacola, Florida in 1951. He received his undergraduate degree from the University of Georgia (B.A., 1974) and his law degree from the University of South Carolina (J.D., 1979).

Mr. Wills is a member of the South Carolina and Charleston County Bar Associations. He has served as Chairman of the Trial and Appellate Advocacy Section of the South Carolina Bar, a member of the Judicial Qualifications Committee, the S.C. Supreme Court Commission on ADR Rules Subcommittee and the South Carolina Supreme Court Board of Commissioners on Grievance and Discipline.

Mr. Wills is a member of the American Bar Association and a fellow in the American Bar Foundation. He is a member of the S.C. Defense Trial Attorneys Association (President 1996-1997), the International Association of Defense Counsel, the American Board of Trial Advocates (President of Charleston Chapter 2008-2009) and the James L. Petigru American Inn of Court.

He is certified by the State of South Carolina as a Mediator/Arbitrator. In addition to his Alternative Dispute Resolution Practice, he also practices in the areas of Professional Liability, Products Liability, Premises Liability, Construction and Insurance-related Litigation.

Mr. Wills has been named as the Best Lawyers 2012 Charleston, South Carolina Arbitration Lawyer of the Year. He is also included in the 2012 South Carolina Super Lawyers.